• Financing plan does not reflect the provision to the utilities’ customers of any TCJA benefits that the

NYSPSC and the NJBPU may require to be provided

Debt Maturities

($ in millions) 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Con Edison, Inc. [parent company] $2 $3 $402 $503 $294

CECONY 1,200 475 350 — —

O&R 55 62 — — —

CEBs 41 38 39 41 41

Total $1,298 $578 $791 $544 $335

(a)

a.   $600 million of 5.85 percent 10-year debentures matured on April 1, 2018.

Capital Structure – March 31, 2018
($ in millions)

23

Consolidated Edison, Inc.
A3 / BBB+ / BBB+

CECONY
A2 / A- / A-

O&R
A3 / A- / A-

Parent and Other

Debt $ 16,021 51%
Equity 15,661 49
Total $ 31,682 100%

Debt $ 13,266 51%
Equity 12,662 49
Total $ 25,928 100%

Debt $ 661 49%
Equity 681 51
Total $ 1,342 100%

Debt $2,094 47%
Equity 2,318 53
Total $ 4,412 100%

Amounts shown exclude notes payable and include the current portion of long-term debt. Senior unsecured
credit ratings shown in order of Moody’s / S&P / Fitch. Moody’s ratings have negative outlooks and S&P and
Fitch ratings have stable outlooks.

Liquidity Profile
($ in millions)

24

Utility Sales and Revenues – First Quarter

25

The changes in the energy delivered by the company’s utility
subsidiaries, both for actual amounts and as adjusted for variations in
weather and billing days, for the three months ended March 31, 2018
(expressed as a percentage of 2017 amounts):

First Quarter Variation

2018 vs. 2017

Actual Adjusted
CECONY

   Electric 2.1 0.7
   Firm – Gas 12.8 4.6
   Steam 11.6 —
O&R

   Electric 2.4 (2.1)
   Firm – Gas 9.3 1.4

Utility Sales and Revenues – Electric First Quarter
($ in millions)

26

Electric – 1st Quarter
Millions of Kilowatt-hours Revenues in Millions

2018 2017 2018 2017
Con Edison of New York
Residential and Religious 2,410 2,278 $623 $574
Commercial and Industrial 2,415 2,305 453 430
Retail choice customers 6,276 6,304 557 632
Public Authorities 16 16 3 3
NYPA, Municipal Agency and other sales 2,569 2,496 128 127
   Total Sales 13,686 13,399 $1,764 $1,766

Orange and Rockland
Residential and Religious 377 349 $74 $68
Commercial and Industrial 198 191 30 27
Retail choice customers 697 707 44 43
Public Authorities 29 24 3 2
   Total Sales 1,301 1,271 $151 $140

Regulated Utility Sales & Revenues
Residential and Religious 2,787 2,627 $697 $642
Commercial and Industrial 2,613 2,496 483 457
Retail choice customers 6,973 7,011 601 675
Public Authorities 45 40 6 5
NYPA, Municipal Agency and other sales 2,569 2,496 128 127
   Total Sales 14,987 14,670 $1,915 $1,906

Utility Sales and Revenues – Gas First Quarter
($ in millions)

27

Gas – 1st Quarter
Thousands of Dekatherms Revenues in Millions

2018 2017 2018 2017
Con Edison of New York
Residential 27,227 24,607 $390 $337
General 14,513 12,803 154 133
Firm Transportation 34,791 30,415 260 222
Total Firm Sales and Transportation 76,531 67,825 804 692
Interruptible Sales 1,492 2,308 12 13
Transportation of Customer Owned Gas 23,233 28,233 16 17
   Total Sales 101,256 98,366 $832 $722
Off-system Sales 1 1 — —

Orange and Rockland
Residential 4,464 3,885 $58 $49
General 962 958 11 10
Firm Transportation 4,449 4,188 35 29
Total Firm Sales and Transportation 9,875 9,031 104 88
Interruptible Sales 1,143 1,188 2 3
Transportation of Customer Owned Gas 426 397 — —
   Total Sales 11,444 10,616 $106 $91
Off-system Sales — — —

Regulated Utility Sales & Revenues
Residential 31,691 28,492 $448 $386
General 15,475 13,761 165 143
Firm Transportation 39,240 34,603 295 251
Total Firm Sales and Transportation 86,406 76,856 908 780
Interruptible Sales 2,635 3,496 14 16
Transportation of Customer Owned Gas 23,659 28,630 16 17
   Total Sales 112,700 108,982 $938 $813
Off-system Sales 1 1 — —

28

Utility Sales and Revenues – Steam First Quarter
($ in millions)

Steam – 1st Quarter
Millions of Pounds Revenues in Millions
2018 2017 2018 2017

Con Edison of New York
General 338 293 $16 $14
Apartment House 2,712 2,469 84 77
Annual Power 5,947 5,298 216 197
Total Sales 8,997 8,060 $316 $288

List of Notes to 2018 Form 10Q Financial Statements

29

Page
A – Summary of Significant Accounting Policies 19 - 22
B – Regulatory Matters 22 - 24
C – Capitalization 25
D – Short-Term Borrowing 25
E – Pension Benefits 25 - 26
F – Other Postretirement Benefits 26
G – Environmental Matters 26 - 28
H – Other Material Contingencies 28 - 29
I – Income Tax 29 - 30
J – Financial Information by Business Segment 30
K – Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities 31 - 33
L – Fair Value Measurements 33 - 35
M – Variable Interest Entities 35 - 36
N – New Financial Accounting Standards 36

	New Group
	New Group
	 Slide - 1
	 Slide - 2
	 Slide - 3
	 Slide - 4
	 Slide - 5
	 Slide - 6
	 Slide - 7
	 Slide - 8
	 Slide - 9
	 Slide - 10
	 Slide - 11
	 Slide - 12
	 Slide - 13
	 Slide - 14
	 Slide - 15
	 Slide - 16
	 Slide - 17
	 Slide - 18
	 Slide - 19
	 Slide - 20
	 Slide - 21
	 Slide - 22
	 Slide - 23
	 Slide - 24
	 Slide - 25
	 Slide - 26
	 Slide - 27
	 Slide - 28
	 Slide - 29